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General Notes
Revised and/or additional pages may
be issued from time to time.

A complete and current manual
consists of pages shown in the
following contents section.

Important
Contact the installing and/or local
Bard distributor for all parts
requirements.  Make sure you have
the complete model and serial
number available from the unit rating
plates.
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CABINET COMPONENTS



Manual 2110-483F
Page 3 of 8

CABINET COMPONENTS
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1 EXterior cabinet parts are manufactured with various paint color options.  To insure that you receive the proper paint color, you must include the complete
model and serial number of the unit for which cabinet parts are being ordered.

2 Note: Exterior cabinet parts are manufactured from aluminum Code "A"
3 Note: Exterior cabinet parts are manufactured from stainless steel Code "S"

NS = Not Shown
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SN 100-1025 reirDretliF X X X X X X X

FUNCTIONAL COMPONENTS
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CONTROL PANEL
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NS = Not Shown

Circuit breakers listed are for units without electric heat, “0Z” models.  Hot gas bypass models not available without
electric heat.  See Heater Replacement Parts Manual for units with electric heat.

JOHNL
Sticky Note
The compressor capacitor for the W24A1-A Is part # 8552-051 per the bill of materials.
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BLOWER ASSEMBLY

gniwarD
.oN .oNtraP noitpircseD

1 511-151 gnisuoH X X X

2 381-441 ffotuC X X X

3
3
3

110-2018
330-5018
410-2018

)802/032(rotoMrewolB
)V064(rotoMrewolB

)802/032(rotoMrewolB

X
X

X

4 200-2558 roticapaC X X X

5 130-0028 tnuoMrotoM X X X

6 110-1545 stemmorG 6 6 6

7 1601-501 ecarBkcaB X X X

8 534-301 ecarBtnorF X X X

9 290-2515 WC6-9leehW X X X

01 390-2515 WCC6-9leehW X X X

S
90

0-
24

8

S
90

0-
25

0

S
90

0-
29

1


